Attachment No. 2 Letters and Faxes Issued to the Planning Authority and Response

MIDLAND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LTD Dereen, Durrow, Co. Laois T 0502-36262 F 0502-36314 E info@midland-environmental.ie

6th December 2004

Cork County Council, Planning Department, Model Business Park, Model Farm Road, Bishopstown, Cork

Re: Notice Under Article 9 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations 2004

Dear Sir or Madam,

As part of the application process to the Environmental Protection Agency for a Waste Management Licence, written notification must be submitted to the planning authority under Article 9 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations 2004. My client, Ted O'Donoghue & Sons Ltd, Knockpogue, Waterfall, Co. Cork will be applying to the Environmental Protection Agency for a Waste Management Licence.

Notice is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of the Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2003, and the Waste Management (licensing) Regulations, 2004 that Ted O'Donoghue & Sons Ltd, Mountain View, Knockpogue, Waterfall, Co. Cork will be applying to the Environmental Protection Agency for a Waste License for a Waste Transfer Facility at Knockpogue, Waterfall, Co. Cork, National Grid Reference Number E158750 / N065305, to handle 23,000 tonnes per annum of non hazardous commercial, industrial, domestic and construction & demolition wastes.

The principal activity at the site, as specified in the Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2003, as amended by S.I. 395 of 2004 will be Class 13 of the Third Schedule, "Storage prior to submission to any activity referred to in a preceding paragraph of this Schedule, other than temporary storage, pending collection, on the premises where the waste concerned is produced," and also for the following activities Class 11 of the Third Schedule, "Blending or mixture prior to submission to any activity referred to in a preceding paragraph of this Schedule," Class 12 of the Third Schedule, "Repackaging prior to submission to any activity referred to in a preceding paragraph of this Schedule," Class 2 of the Fourth Schedule "Recycling or reclamation of organic substances which are not used as solvents (including composting and other biological transformation processes)," Class 3 of the Fourth schedule "Recycling or Reclamation of Metals and metal compounds," Class 4 of the Fourth Schedule" Recycling or Reclamation of other inorganic materials," and Class 13 of the fourth Schedule "Storage of waste intended for submission to any activity referred to in a preceding paragraph of this schedule, other than temporary storage, pending collection, on the premises where such waste is produced."



A copy of this application for a waste license and such further information relating to the application as may be furnished to Agency in the course of the Agency's consideration of the application will, as soon as is practicable after receipt by the Agency, be available for inspection or purchase, at the headquarters of the Agency.

If you have any queries or would like to arrange a meeting to discuss this application, please don't hesitate to contact me at 0502-36262 or on my mobile 087-2283771.

Kind Regards,

Criostoir O'Brien

Waste Management Consultant (BSc Environmental Science)

Midland Environmental Services Ltd

Conservation of the first of th

16th February 2005

Secretary, Cork County Council, Planning Department, Model Business Park, Model Farm Road, Cork

Re: Application for a Waste Licence by Ted O'Donoghue & Sons Ltd,

Knockpogue, Waterfall, Co. Cork

Planning Permission Reference Number S/01/0384

Dear Sir or Madam,

I refer to the above Waste Licence Application by Ted O'Donoghue & Sons Ltd for a Waste Licence from the Environmental Protection Agency to accept waste for disposal and recovery. I attach herewith a copy of the letter submitted to the planning department on the 6th December 2004 notifying you of the intention to apply for a Waste Licence as required under Article 9 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations 2004.

A Waste Licence application was submitted to the Environmental Protection Agency on the 10th of December 2004 for the above mentioned facility and as part of the process further information has been requested from the EPA.

The EPA has requested that the following information be submitted in relation to the application:

1. Submit a confirmation letter from the planning authority that an EIS was not required for the increase in waste quantities proposed for the site.

Should you wish to discuss this further please don't hesitate to contact me at 0502-36262 or on my mobile 087-2283771.

I await your response,

Kind Regards,

Criostoir O'Brien
Waste Management Consultant (BSc Environmental Science)
Midland Environmental Services Ltd





MES Ltd, Dereen, Durrow, Co. Laois



To:	Cork	County Council Pla	anning	From:	Criostoir O'Brien	
	Depa	artment	· · · · ·			
Attre	Marg	garet Lucey	<u> </u>			
Fax:	021-	4817577		Pages:	5 (Including Cover)	
Phone:				Date:	29 th March 2005	
Re:	Was	te Licence Applicati	on	CC:		
□ Urg	ent	☐ For Review	☐ Please Co	mment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
Dear !	Ms. Lu	ıcey,		igoses di	And any other lase, and for any other lase, and	
Furthe	er to o	our telephone con	versation this	~ ~C		Licence Application
submi	itted to	o the Environme	ntal Protection	Agency	for Ted O'Dono	ghue and Sons Ltd,
Knocl	kpogue	e, Waterfall, Near	Cork, please fi	nd attach	ned a copy of the le	etter from the EPA as
well a	as lette	rs submitted to yo	our department i	regarding	the application. The	he planning reference
numb	er is S	/01/0384.				
	•	have any further 087-2283771.	queries please o	don't hes	itate to contact me	at 0502-36262 or on
Kind	Regard	ds,				
Crios	toir O'	Brien				
Waste	e Mana	agement Consulta	nt (BSc Enviror	nmental S	Science)	
Midla	and En	vironmental Servi	ces Ltd			

www.midland-environmental.ie

T: 0502-36262 F: 0502-36314

Comhairle Chontae Chorcaí Cork County Council

Midland Environmental Services

Dereen Durrow Co Laois

Attn: Criostoir O'Brien

Planning Department, Model Business Park, Model Farm Road, Cork.

Tel. No: (021) 4867006 Fax No: (021) 4867007 E-mail: planninginlo@corkcoco.ie

Web: http://www.corkcoco.com/



30 March, 2005

Re: Planning Reg. No. 01/0384

Ted O'Donoghue - Construction of enclosed structure to house a waste transfer & recovery station @ Knockpoge, Waterfall, Near Cork

A Chara

I refer to the above planning application and in particular to your correspondence dated 29 March, 2005.

I am to advise that an Environmental Impact Statement was not included with this application. The Final Grant of Permission was issued on 10/12/2001.

ун и жүм арасанд срризайна ва**д иг ү**м бойнг 19 уолс согосургийн на уулс и жүж и

ាកក បារាជា ភាពស្ថាននក Company ស្ត្រីក្រុង **ស្នើស្ត្រស្ត្រីស្ត្រីស្ត្រីស្ត្រីស្ត្រីស្ត្រីស្ត្រីស្ត្រីស្ត្រីស្ត្**

consider a moraco y righton op Karackingar Manarinii filmur Cent.

Mise, le meas

Oifigeach Foirne

PLANNING DEPARTMENT